CH \$40.00 4589

ETAS ID: TM363711

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A		11/25/2015	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dex Media BRE LLC		
Street Address:	Address: 1001 Winstead Drive		
City:	Cary		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27513		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4589949	DEX MEDIA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15618-8-RFS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rob Soneson

SIGNATURE: /rsoneson/

DATE SIGNED: 11/25/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=11-25-2015 - JPMorgan-Dex - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=11-25-2015 - JPMorgan-Dex - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=11-25-2015 - JPMorgan-Dex - Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0616

900345510

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of Nov. 25, 2015 ("Effective Date") by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association, with an address at P.O. Box 2558, Houston, TX (the "Secured Party"), in favor of DEX MEDIA BRE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 1001 Winstead Drive, Cary, NC 27513 ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights, entered into by Grantor in favor of the Secured Party, dated as of October 4, 2013 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) set forth on Exhibit A (the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on October 21, 2013, at Reel 5134, Frame 0919.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Collateral.

The Secured Party represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Collateral.

The Secured Party shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0617 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

JPMORG.	AN CHASE BANK, N.A.
112	R. Binda

Name:	Neil R. Boylan
- 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Managing Director
Title:	

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
DEX MEDIA	85/962848	6/18/2013	4589949	8/19/2014

- 3 -

RECORDED: 11/25/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005676 FRAME: 0619